PRE-PLANNING MEETING AGENDA REGION 15 - LOWER RIO GRANDE REGIONAL FLOOD PLANNING GROUP

VIRTUAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 2021, AT 3:30 P.M.

CLICK BELOW TO JOIN THE MEETING

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85854581660?pwd=THA5K2oxTDV0RmN1cmFLTExieGVHQT09

Meeting agendas and meeting material are available at your request via email: jaime.salazar@hcdd1.org

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to jaime.salazar@hcdd1.org and include "Region 15 – Lower Rio Grande RFPG in the subject line of the email.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85854581660?pwd=THA5K2oxTDV0RmN1cmFLTExieGVHQT09_ to access the meeting via an internet web browser on your computer or smartphone. Recommended web browser for using Zoom.

You may also join the meeting by telephone by dialing 1-346-248-7799 and entering the Meeting ID 858 5458 1660 Passcode: 961883

As a courtesy, when joining the meeting, we ask that you please mute your computer or phone audio, unless you are addressing the Lower Rio Grande RFPG during the public comment period.

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Presentation on purpose of Regional Flood Planning in the Lower Rio Grande.
- 4. Public comments as part of the pre-planning efforts to receive public input on the Region 15 2023 Lower Rio Grande Regional Flood Plan. Please limit public comments to 3 minutes each.
- 5. Adjourn

Agenda items may be considered, deliberated and/or acted upon in a different order than set forth above.